Terry (together with his interest in Bluemount Investment Fund SPC — Bluemount
Investment Fund SP), Mr. Siu Wang Kei, ECGO International Limited (‘‘ECGO’’) and
Lissington Limited (‘‘Lissington’’) holds 10% or more shareholding of the Company, and
thus a substantial shareholder of the Company. Upon the Completion, (i) the Subscriber will
hold more than 10% shareholding of the Company and thus will become a substantial
shareholder of the Company; (ii) each of Ms. Siu Hiu Ki Jamie, Mr. Yeung Tong Seng Terry
(together with his interest in Bluemount Investment Fund SPC — Bluemount Investment
Fund SP), ECGO and Lissington will continue to hold 10% or more shareholding of the

– 1 –

Company and remains to be a substantial shareholder of the Company; and (iii) Mr. Siu
Wang Kei will hold less than 10% shareholding of the Company and thus cease to be a
substantial shareholder of the Company.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
before completion of the Completion; and (ii) immediately after the Completion:

Immediately before

the Completion

Immediately after

the Completion

Number of

Shares

Approx. % of

shareholding

Number of

Shares

Approx. % of

shareholding

Director

Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung (Note 1) 4,878,000 0.82% 4,878,000 0.73%

Substantial Shareholders

Ms. Siu Hiu Ki Jamie 103,581,986 17.41% 103,581,986 15.54%
Lissington Limited
(‘‘Lissington’’) (Note 2) 94,011,486 15.80% 94,011,486 14.11%

Mr. Yeung Tong Seng Terry (Note 3) 81,158,017 13.64% 81,158,017 12.18%
ECGO International Limited
(‘‘ECGO’’) (Note 4) 76,008,474 12.78% 76,008,474 11.41%

Mr. Siu Wang Kei (Notes 5, 6) 61,867,849 10.40% — —

The Subscriber (Note 7)
— — 128,824,574 19.33%

Public Shareholders

Mr. Siu Wang Kei (Notes 5, 6)
— — 61,867,849 9.28%

The Subscriber (Note 7) 57,261,564 9.63% — —

Other Public Shareholders 116,092,747 19.52% 116,092,747 17.42%

Total 594,860,123 100.00% 666,423,133 100.00%

Notes:

1. Ms. Cheng Yeuk Hung is an executive Director and the chief executive officer of the Company.

2. Lissington Limited is an investment holding company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and is

held as to 100% by Ms. Zheng Zeli. By virtue of the SFO, Ms. Zheng Zeli is deemed to be interested in

the shares held by Lissington Limited.

3. The Shares in which Mr. Yeung Tong Seng Terry is interested include 61,009,150 Shares held by

Bluemount Investment Fund SPC — Bluemount Investment Fund SP as trustee of Mr. Yeung Tong Seng

Terry, hence Mr. Yeung Tong Seng Terry is deemed to be interested in all of the Shares held by